AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa has agreed to sell and transfer the 
property as herein described to Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and  

Page 3 of February 8th, 2017, Regular Meeting Minutes 

Andrea Jean Rose Kopp (His Wife), both of the Post Office of Amaranth, Manitoba at and 
for the price of $12,875 (Twelve Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-five Dollars) and 
whereby a 10% down payment of $1,287.50 has been received and satisfied; 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Rural Municipality of Alonsa enacts as follows: 

1. NOW the offer from Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp (His

[...]

AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa has agreed to sell and transfer the 
property as herein described to Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp 

(His Wife), both of the Post Office of Amaranth, Manitoba at and for the price of $14,750 
(Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars) and whereby a 10% down 
payment of $1,475.00 has been received and satisfied; 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Rural Municipality of Alonsa enacts as follows: 

1. NOW the offer from Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp (His

[...]

AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa has agreed to sell and transfer the 
property as herein described to Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp 
(His Wife), both of the Post Office of Amaranth, Manitoba at and for the price of $18,125 
(Eighteen Thousand One Hundred and Twenty-five Dollars) and whereby a 10% down 
payment of $1,812.50 has been received and satisfied; 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Rural Municipality of Alonsa enacts as follows: 

1. NOW the offer from Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp (His

[...]

AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa has agreed to sell and transfer the 
property as herein described to Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp 
(His Wife), both of the Post Office of Amaranth, Manitoba at and for the price of $23,000 
(Twenty-three Thousand Dollars) and whereby a 10% down payment of $2,300.00 has 
been received and satisfied; 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Rural Municipality of Alonsa enacts as follows: 

1. NOW the offer from Adam Otto Kopp (Farmer) and Andrea Jean Rose Kopp (His

[...]

AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa intends to retain the Timber Rights; 

AND WHEREAS The Rural Municipality of Alonsa has agreed to sell and transfer the 
property as herein described to Dale Vandepoele (Farmer) of the Post Office of Ste. Rose 
du Lace, Manitoba at and for the price of $19,800 (Nineteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Dollars) and whereby a 10% down payment of $1,800.00 has been received and satisfied; 

NOW THEREFORE The Council of The Rural Municipality of Alonsa enacts as follows: 

1. NOW the offer from Dale Vandepoele (Farmer) of the Post Office of Ste. Rose du